ZVE Series - Suppression Varistors
Features
■ Formerly a product
■ Four model sizes available - 0603, 0805,
1206 and 1210
■ Characterized for inductance and
capacitance
■ Short response time

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
   yy1RIN6021S41EVZ
Series Designator
 ZVE = ZVE Series
Maximum Continuous Working Voltage (Vrms)
Vn Tolerance
 S = Special (See Device Ratings Table for Details)
Model Size
 • 0603
 • 0805
 • 1206
 • 1210
End Terminations
 • (Blank) = AgPd end terminations suitable for Pb reflow soldering (Available upon Request)
 • N = Barrier type end terminations suitable for Pb-free reflow soldering
 • NI = NiSn barrier type end terminations suitable for Pb and Pb-free reflow soldering (Standard)
Packaging
 R1 = 4000 pcs. per 180 mm (7-inch) reel
Special Requirements
 • yy
Instructions for Creating Orderable Part Number:
1) Start with base part number in characteristics table (example: ZVE14S1206).
2)  Add End Terminations: NI (example part number becomes ZVE14S1206NI).
3) Add Packaging: R1 (example part number becomes ZVE14S1206NIR1).
4) Part number can have no spaces or lower case letters.
Typical Part Marking
No marking.
Soldering Pad Configuration
L
W
t
0.5 ± 0.25
(.020 ± .010)
D
C
A A
BB
Size
Dimension
L W t (Max.) A B C D
0603 1.6 ± 0.20
(.063 ± .008)
0.80 ± 0.10
(.315 ± .004)
1.0
(.039)
1.0
(.039)
1.0
(.039)
0.6
(.024)
2.6
(.102)
0805 2.0 ± 0.25
(.079 ± .010)
1.25 ± 0.20
(.049 ± .008)
1.1
(.043)
1.4
(.055)
1.2
(.047)
1.0
(.039)
3.4
(.134)
1206 3.2 ± 0.30
(.126 ± .012)
1.60 ± 0.20